

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12143 OF 2017  
IN SAST/31286/2017  
WITH CA/12145/2017 IN SAST/31286/2017

DR. YASHWANTRAO BHASKARRAO DESHMUKH  
VERSUS  
RAGHUNATH KISAN SAINDANE

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Shri Sant Kishor C.  
Advocate for Respondent : Shri Patil Vinod Prakash

...  
CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.  
Dated: February 26, 2018  
...

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the applicant / appellant has collected instructions and finds it appropriate to enter a short affidavit of the applicant, considering the objections of the non-applicants, pertaining to alleged suppression of facts.
2. S.O. to 9.3.2018 in the Urgent Orders Category. Reply to be filed on/or before 6.3.2018.
3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

( RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J. )

...