

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**922 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12143 OF 2017
IN SAST/31286/2017 WITH CA/12145/2017 IN
SAST/31286/2017**

DR. YASHWANTRAO BHASKARRAO DESHMUKH
VERSUS
RAGHUNATH KISAN SAINDANE

...
Advocate for Applicant : Shri K.C. Sant
Advocate for Respondent : Shri V.P. Patil

...
CORAM : P.R. BORA, J.
Date: July 17, 2018
...

PER COURT :-

- 1 At the request of learned Counsel for the applicant, stand over to 24.07.2018.
- 2 Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(P.R. BORA, J.)

...