

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

902 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.12143 OF 2017
IN RC/1252/2018
WITH CA/12145/2017 IN RC/1252/2018
WITH CA/8499/2020 IN RC/1252/2018

DR. YASHWANTRAO BHASKARRAO DESHMUKH
VERSUS
RAGHUNATH KISAN SAINDANE

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Solshe Vinesh C
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. Patil Vinod Prakash

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.

DATE : 26.11.2021

ORDER :-

. The matter has been remanded by the Hon'ble Supreme Court and it is made time bound. The learned Advocate appearing for the respective parties agree that if the record and proceedings is received, then they would work out the matter finally at the stage of admission itself. As on today, the record is not called and, therefore, call record and proceedings.

2. Learned Registrar (Judicial) to make further communication immediately and get the record within a period of one week. Thereafter, concerned Advocates to go through the record, if they want after one week and place the matter for final hearing at the stage of admission on 16.12.2021.

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]

scm